503343124 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389744

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| JUYEON PARK | | | 03/12/2015 |
| DONG WOOK LIM | | | 03/12/2015 |
| MIKYUNG SONG | | | 03/12/2015 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | |
| Name: NEUMED | | D | |
| Street Address: | #301~302, 88, IMUN-RO | | |
| Internal Address: | DONGD | DONGDAEMUN-GU | |
| City: | SEOUL | SEOUL | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | | |
| Postal Code: | 130-831 | 130-831 | |
| Property Type Application Number: 144 | | Number | |
| | | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | 14424991 | |
| Application Number: | | | |
| Application Number: | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (pe sent to | 14424991 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b | DATA (pe sent to provided; | 619)595-8135 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | DATA (pe sent to provided; | 4424991 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: | DATA (pe sent to provided; (r | 619)595-8135 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 519-595-8010 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (pe sent to provided; f f | 619)595-8135 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 619-595-8010 mlaipsd@mckennalong.com 6TEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (pe sent to provided, f S | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 519-595-8010 nlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 1435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (pe sent to provided, f S | 619)595-8135 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 619-595-8010 mlaipsd@mckennalong.com 6TEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (pe sent to provided; f f S | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 519-595-8010 nlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 1435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (pe sent to provided, f c r c S UMBER: | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 619-595-8010 mlaipsd@mckennalong.com 6TEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 6AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA (pe sent to provided, f c r c S UMBER: | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 519-595-8010 nlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 39770.00434.US00/434US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO AME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA (pe sent to provided, f c r c S UMBER: | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 519-595-8010 nlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 39770.00434.US00/434US STEPHANIE SEIDMAN | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 | DATA (pe sent to provided, 6 r S UMBER: | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 619-595-8010 nlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 39770.00434.US00/434US STEPHANIE SEIDMAN /Stephanie Seidman/ 06/09/2015 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 ource=434US - Assignm | DATA (pe sent to provided, f r S UMBER: | 619)595-8135 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 519-595-8010 mlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 39770.00434.US00/434US STEPHANIE SEIDMAN /Stephanie Seidman/ | |

| source=434US - Assignments from Park et al. to NEUMED#page3.tif |
|---|
| source=434US - Assignments from Park et al. to NEUMED#page4.tif |
| source=434US - Assignments from Park et al. to NEUMED#page5.tif |
| source=434US - Assignments from Park et al. to NEUMED#page6.tif |

ASSIGNMENT

I, Juyeon PARK (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 103-1202, Geumgang Apt., 369-I, Yongjeong-ri, Jingeon-eup, Namyangju-si, Gyeonggido 472-719, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to NEUMED (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of #301~302, 88, Imunro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-831, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. National Phase Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/424,991</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING COMPLEX EXTRACT OF AURANTII NOBILIS PERICARPIUM AND CRATAEGUS AS AN ACTIVE INGREDIENT FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING OBESITY OR LIPID-RELATED METABOLIC DISEASES

which was filed on <u>February 27, 2015</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, meaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1012-

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT Juyeon PARK et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 03/10/2015

Jurpon Park Juycon PARK

WITNESSED: DATE; Mardy 12, 2015

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Kyeon NAME OF WITNESS PRIN

WITNESSED: DATE: March 12, 2015

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] ye Jm

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dong Wook LIM (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 103-102, Seyang Cheongmaru Apt., 997, Dapšimni-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-030, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to NEUMED (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of #301~302, 88, Imunro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-831, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. National Phase Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/424,991</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING COMPLEX EXTRACT OF AURANTII NOBILIS PERICARPIUM AND CRATAEGUS AS AN ACTIVE INGREDIENT FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING OBESITY OR LIPID-RELATED METABOLIC DISEASES

which was filed on <u>February 27, 2015</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT Juyeon PARK et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: March, 12, 20/5

Dong Wook Lim

WITNESSED: March 12, 2015 DATE:

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

NEUMOKNO PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

WITNESSED: DATE: Klarch 121

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

301

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSI

-2 of 2'-

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mikyung SONG (hereinafter Assignor), a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at A-401, Seowon Art Ville, 460-88, Ssangmun 1-dong, Dobong-gu, Seoul 132-031, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to NEUMED (hereinafter Assignee); a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a principal business address of #301~302, 88, Imun-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-831, Republic of Korea, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. National Phase Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/424,991</u> entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING COMPLEX EXTRACT OF AURANTII NOBILIS PERICARPIUM AND CRATAEGUS AS AN ACTIVE INGREDIENT FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING OBESITY OR LIPID-RELATED METABOLIC DISEASES

which was filed on <u>**February 27, 2015**</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-inpart, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0342

Attorney Docket No.: 39770.00434.US00/ 434US

ASSIGNMENT Juyeon PARK et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE:

Mikyung SONG

WINESSED: March 12,2015 DATE:

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Kyeonykyo Kim PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

WIINESSED: DATE: March 12, 2013

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

ye Jm [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 06/09/2015